
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Night Practice
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.019 271 39.367 46.330 32.322 1:58.01927 27 2711 2 2

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:58.323 22 39.016 46.767 32.363 1:58.1462 2 32 9 3

13 Team Motopark 1:58.339 163 39.174 46.730 32.432 1:58.33616 16 155 7 4

28 TFT Racing 1:58.506 44 38.634 46.303 32.270 1:57.2074 4 31 1 1

61 EBM 1:58.846 145 39.252 46.657 32.599 1:58.50811 14 196 5 14

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.941 206 39.392 46.880 32.523 1:58.79520 27 2412 13 7

27 Team WRT 1:58.966 157 39.499 46.695 32.575 1:58.76915 14 1416 6 10

8 EBM 1:58.981 278 39.325 46.868 32.731 1:58.92425 27 279 11 18

777 Al Manar by Dragon Racing 1:59.024 309 39.350 46.766 32.558 1:58.6748 31 2810 8 9

992 Paradine Competition 1:59.025 510 39.252 46.637 32.491 1:58.3805 3 27 4 6

669 Team WRT 1:59.064 411 39.629 46.789 32.553 1:58.97124 17 1919 10 8

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:59.108 3212 39.481 46.884 32.590 1:58.95532 33 3215 14 13

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.192 2513 39.475 47.089 32.628 1:59.19225 25 2514 18 15

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.237 1914 39.144 47.008 32.803 1:58.95519 19 184 16 22

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.536 3215 39.080 47.394 32.808 1:59.28210 35 33 26 23

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.548 316 39.306 46.572 32.586 1:58.4642 3 318 3 12

24 Dinamic GT 1:59.548 2417 39.640 47.136 32.772 1:59.54824 24 2421 20 20

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.580 2418 39.670 47.094 32.816 1:59.58024 24 2424 19 24

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:59.589 2519 39.644 47.168 32.777 1:59.58925 25 2522 21 21

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.687 420 39.613 46.870 32.469 1:58.9525 4 218 12 5

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.705 2821 39.500 46.967 32.664 1:59.13126 22 2017 15 16

92 Pure Rxcing 1:59.979 2122 39.667 47.221 32.747 1:59.6354 10 323 22 19

87 Origine powered by CC 2:00.067 1023 39.689 47.397 32.686 1:59.77210 31 1025 27 17

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.203 624 40.016 47.030 32.958 2:00.0043 6 630 17 27

21 HAAS RT 2:00.490 2825 39.446 47.863 33.181 2:00.49028 28 2813 36 33

89 Lionspeed GP 2:00.544 1726 39.893 47.378 33.024 2:00.29517 17 1828 24 29

10 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.564 527 40.091 47.247 33.066 2:00.4045 6 531 23 30

31 Team Parker Racing 2:00.614 2228 39.884 47.674 32.973 2:00.53122 20 2226 34 28

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 2:00.680 629 39.886 47.629 32.578 2:00.09310 31 627 33 11

11 HOFOR Racing 2:00.820 2130 40.016 47.460 33.158 2:00.63422 21 2329 28 32

81 Winward Racing 2:01.025 331 40.125 47.596 32.902 2:00.6234 2 333 31 26

2 HAAS RT 2:01.106 3132 39.629 47.604 33.135 2:00.3684 31 3120 32 31

67 SVC Sport Management 2:01.450 2533 40.105 47.386 33.251 2:00.74226 22 2532 25 34

16 Winward Racing 2:05.650 334 41.587 49.420 34.643 2:05.6503 3 345 49 49
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Night Practice
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.019 271 39.367 46.330 32.322 1:58.01927 27 2711 2 2

13 Team Motopark 1:58.339 162 39.174 46.730 32.432 1:58.33616 16 155 7 4

28 TFT Racing 1:58.506 43 38.634 46.303 32.270 1:57.2074 4 31 1 1

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.941 204 39.392 46.880 32.523 1:58.79520 27 2412 13 7

8 EBM 1:58.981 275 39.325 46.868 32.731 1:58.92425 27 279 11 18

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:59.108 326 39.481 46.884 32.590 1:58.95532 33 3215 14 13

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.192 257 39.475 47.089 32.628 1:59.19225 25 2514 18 15

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.580 248 39.670 47.094 32.816 1:59.58024 24 2424 19 24

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:59.589 259 39.644 47.168 32.777 1:59.58925 25 2522 21 21

56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.203 610 40.016 47.030 32.958 2:00.0043 6 630 17 27

10 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.564 511 40.091 47.247 33.066 2:00.4045 6 531 23 30

31 Team Parker Racing 2:00.614 2212 39.884 47.674 32.973 2:00.53122 20 2226 34 28

67 SVC Sport Management 2:01.450 2513 40.105 47.386 33.251 2:00.74226 22 2532 25 34

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

992 Paradine Competition 1:59.025 51 39.252 46.637 32.491 1:58.3805 3 27 4 6

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.237 192 39.144 47.008 32.803 1:58.95519 19 184 16 22

24 Dinamic GT 1:59.548 243 39.640 47.136 32.772 1:59.54824 24 2421 20 20

87 Origine powered by CC 2:00.067 104 39.689 47.397 32.686 1:59.77210 31 1025 27 17

21 HAAS RT 2:00.490 285 39.446 47.863 33.181 2:00.49028 28 2813 36 33

89 Lionspeed GP 2:00.544 176 39.893 47.378 33.024 2:00.29517 17 1828 24 29

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 2:00.680 67 39.886 47.629 32.578 2:00.09310 31 627 33 11

11 HOFOR Racing 2:00.820 218 40.016 47.460 33.158 2:00.63422 21 2329 28 32

2 HAAS RT 2:01.106 319 39.629 47.604 33.135 2:00.3684 31 3120 32 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

710 Leipert Motorsport 2:01.002 61 40.256 47.508 32.856 2:00.6207 6 634 29 25

795 Team CMR 2:02.795 172 40.737 47.966 33.696 2:02.39917 18 2036 37 39

797 Rossa Racing 2:02.936 303 40.313 47.546 33.666 2:01.52530 30 2935 30 37

763 GT 3 Poland 2:03.513 154 41.127 48.247 33.837 2:03.2112 15 1442 39 43

794 Team CMR 2:09.613 25 43.271 48.726 34.042 2:06.03916 15 1555 45 45

701 Vortex 2:10.378 46 42.825 50.793 35.023 2:08.64113 2 1252 55 53
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Night Practice
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

962 Tierra Outdoor Racing by FACH 2:02.436 61 40.903 47.987 33.546 2:02.4366 6 637 38 35

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:02.589 172 40.904 47.703 33.633 2:02.24016 17 1738 35 36

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:03.299 273 40.907 48.346 33.833 2:03.08627 27 2639 40 42

914 razoon - more than rac ing 2:03.510 174 41.028 48.424 33.676 2:03.12828 18 1740 42 38

216 Modena Motorsports 2:03.759 265 41.127 48.482 33.928 2:03.53726 25 2143 43 44

924 Red Ant Racing 2:03.795 156 41.304 48.548 33.822 2:03.67416 15 1444 44 41

910 Seblajoux Racing 2:03.845 187 41.090 48.394 34.146 2:03.63019 18 1841 41 46

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:05.207 48 41.844 48.766 33.790 2:04.4004 3 347 46 40

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.386 69 41.892 48.844 34.326 2:05.06213 6 548 47 47

939 Team GP-Elite 2:06.192 1910 42.115 49.379 34.652 2:06.14618 19 1349 48 50

928 HRT Performance 2:06.827 1611 42.457 49.475 34.603 2:06.53518 16 1650 50 48

929 HRT Performance 2:06.836 812 41.673 49.481 34.784 2:05.9384 8 846 52 51

925 Crubilé Sport 2:07.660 1413 42.929 49.477 35.181 2:07.58715 14 1453 51 55

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:08.873 1614 43.342 50.599 34.932 2:08.87316 16 1656 54 52

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:11.216 215 42.810 49.853 35.119 2:07.7824 5 351 53 54

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:02.589 171 40.904 47.703 33.633 2:02.24016 17 1738 35 36

216 Modena Motorsports 2:03.759 262 41.127 48.482 33.928 2:03.53726 25 2143 43 44

924 Red Ant Racing 2:03.795 153 41.304 48.548 33.822 2:03.67416 15 1444 44 41

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:05.207 44 41.844 48.766 33.790 2:04.4004 3 347 46 40

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.386 65 41.892 48.844 34.326 2:05.06213 6 548 47 47

939 Team GP-Elite 2:06.192 196 42.115 49.379 34.652 2:06.14618 19 1349 48 50

928 HRT Performance 2:06.827 167 42.457 49.475 34.603 2:06.53518 16 1650 50 48

929 HRT Performance 2:06.836 88 41.673 49.481 34.784 2:05.9384 8 846 52 51

925 Crubilé Sport 2:07.660 149 42.929 49.477 35.181 2:07.58715 14 1453 51 55

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:08.873 1610 43.342 50.599 34.932 2:08.87316 16 1656 54 52

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:09.989 31 43.252 50.850 35.563 2:09.6653 3 254 56 56

444 Circuit Toys 2:12.591 272 43.933 51.923 36.425 2:12.28127 27 257 57 57

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:18.463 143 46.155 53.639 37.630 2:17.42417 17 1463 65 63
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Night Practice
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

111 asBest Racing 2:15.021 71 45.517 52.420 36.971 2:14.9087 7 361 58 59

108 KCMG 2:15.450 212 45.457 53.000 36.896 2:15.35321 15 2160 61 58

101 asBest Racing 2:15.813 63 45.239 52.864 37.710 2:15.8136 6 658 59 64

103 asBest Racing 2:16.649 34 45.311 53.245 37.275 2:15.83117 3 259 62 60

107 TG-RR 2:16.814 245 45.684 53.541 37.301 2:16.52619 24 662 64 61

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:17.911 126 46.460 52.910 37.560 2:16.93013 13 2364 60 62

102 asBest Racing 2:18.989 177 47.019 53.424 37.845 2:18.2884 17 1165 63 65

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

111 asBest Racing 2:15.021 71 45.517 52.420 36.971 2:14.9087 7 361 58 59

101 asBest Racing 2:15.813 62 45.239 52.864 37.710 2:15.8136 6 658 59 64

103 asBest Racing 2:16.649 33 45.311 53.245 37.275 2:15.83117 3 259 62 60

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:17.911 124 46.460 52.910 37.560 2:16.93013 13 2364 60 62

102 asBest Racing 2:18.989 175 47.019 53.424 37.845 2:18.2884 17 1165 63 65

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TC - Touring Cars

108 KCMG 2:15.450 211 45.457 53.000 36.896 2:15.35321 15 2160 61 58

107 TG-RR 2:16.814 242 45.684 53.541 37.301 2:16.52619 24 662 64 61
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